

CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
BID TABULATION
PROJECT: Evergreen Drive Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Date: July 18, 2019

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		DURST BROS. EXCAVATING TIPP CITY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202	CURB REMOVED	FT	124	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$372.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$20.00	\$2,480.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00
202	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	SF	173	\$3.50	\$605.50	\$1.00	\$173.00	\$2.00	\$346.00	\$10.00	\$1,730.00	\$10.00	\$1,730.00
202	6' CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REMOVED	SF	126	\$4.00	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$252.00	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP	SY	324	\$6.00	\$1,944.00	\$15.00	\$4,860.00	\$13.00	\$4,212.00 *1	\$15.00	\$4,860.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE 6" IN TWO LIFTS (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	8.5	\$50.00	\$425.00	\$44.00	\$374.00	\$60.00	\$510.00	\$80.00	\$680.00	\$60.00	\$510.00
407	TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	GAL	13	\$3.50	\$45.50	\$5.00	\$65.00	\$6.00	\$78.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$2.00	\$26.00
411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	CY	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	2.1	\$350.00	\$735.00	\$750.00	\$1,575.00	\$550.00	\$1,155.00	\$800.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$630.00
448	1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	CY	13.5	\$300.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$6,750.00	\$550.00	\$7,425.00	\$800.00	\$10,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,050.00
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	173	\$10.00	\$1,730.00	\$10.00	\$1,730.00	\$15.00	\$2,595.00	\$30.00	\$5,190.00	\$15.00	\$2,595.00
609	CITY TYPE 1 COMBINATION ROLL CURB & GUTTER	FT	124	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,720.00
613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	CY	0.6	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$400.00	\$240.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH RE-INSTATEMENT (IN KIND)	FT	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
638	REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER METER PIT	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
811	12" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	LF	10	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
811	8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	LF	114	\$95.00	\$10,830.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$200.00	\$22,800.00
811	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	LF	65	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
811	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
SPECIAL	CITY 900-9 6" INSPECTION CHAMBER	EA	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	TOTAL				\$50,064.00		\$64,151.00		\$64,499.00 *2		\$68,725.00		\$76,864.00

*1 Total given was \$4,213.00
*2 Total given was \$64,500.00